


10

20

30

4°

50

60

COUNTRY

Mexico

Aprazia

Panama

Costa Rica

Brazil

United States of America

81

84

84



10

20

30

4°

50

60

70

80

90

10°

11°

12°

13°

14°

15°

16°

17°

18°

19°

20°

21°

22°

Fudoshinkai

Kase Ha Coacalco

Organizacion Shorykaha

Organizacion Shizoku

Shotokan Almendros

Ikigai

Dojo Masaki Sumida Cd. Madero

Grupo Toshi

Komoerobi

Kase Ha Aprazia

Shotokan Galina

Satori

IDENAP

Shotokan Toluca

Kase Ha Panama

Shinju Kai Kase Ha

Shotokan Francisco de Montejo

Organizacion Fujiyama

Kase Ha Costa Rica

Kase Ha Los Angeles

Shotokan Tanhuato

Universidad Auténoma de Tamaulipas

19

21

11

10

19

13



23°

24°

25°

26°

27°

28°

Yume Do

Kiseki No Kendo

Torre - Karate

Karate Do Shotokan

Kase Ha San Miguel de Allende

Kase Ha Yurecuaro



WHITE BELTS




VAR KATA 5-6

1° CARLO LOPEZ GAL
2° LEONARDO PEREZ GAL
3° ELIAS HIDALGO GAL
VAR KUMITE 5-6
1° CARLO LOPEZ GAL
2° ELIAS HIDALGO GAL

3° LEONARDO PEREZ GAL



10

10

30

30

KATA 7-8

LEONARDO PEREZ TOL

EMILIANO RODRIGUEZ IDE

BRUNO CRUZ GAL

ARTURO PEREZ GAL

KUMITE 7-8

LEONARDO PEREZ TOL

EMILIANO RODRIGUEZ IDE

ARTURO PEREZ GAL

BRUNO CRUZ GAL

KATA

10

20

GUADALUPE SANCHEZ

CATALINA FLORES

KUMITE

SHI

GAL

10

20

GUADALUPE SANCHEZ

CATALINA FLORES

SHI

GAL



KATA

1° ALICE SANCHEZ SHI
2° MA JOSE PEREZ GAL
3° JULIETA PEREZ GAL

KUMITE
1° MA JOSE PEREZ GAL
2° JULIETA PEREZ GAL

3° ALICE SANCHEZ SHI



KATA

1° LUIS ROMERO IDE

2° DIEGO DIAZ GAL

KUMITE

1° LUIS ROMERO IDE

2° DIEGO DIAZ GAL



YELLOW BELTS




KATA

1° OCTAVIO ALVAREZ SHO

2° SANTIAGO LOPEZ SHO

KUMITE

1° OCTAVIO ALVAREZ SHO

2° SANTIAGO LOPEZ SHO



KATA 7-8

1° JAVIER SERRANO FUD
2° SEBASTIAN ROBLES IDE
3° FRANCISCO RUIZ FUD
3° ESTEFANO BARBOSA IDE

KUMITE /-8
1° ESTEFANO BARBOSA IDE
2° JAVIER SERRANO FUD
3° FRANCISCO RUIZ FUD
3° SEBASTIAN ROBLES IDE

KATA
1° YEMIL RODRIGUEZ FUD
2° AMBAR OSPINA PAN

KUMITE

1° YEMIL RODRIGUEZ FUD

2° AMBAR OSPINA PAN



10

20

30

30

30

KATA

SANTIAGO ROMERO

ANTONY MEJIA

EMILIANO VENTURA

CHRISTIAN SANCHEZ

KUMITE

EMILIANO VENTURA

ANTONY MEJIA

FRANCK BOYER

SANTIAGO ROMERO

@-10

SKH

FUD

FUD

IDE

FUD

FUD

IDE

SKH

KATA

1° MARIELA URIBE

2° AIME RUIZ

KUMITE

SHO

FUD

1° MARIELA URIBE

2° AIME RUIZ

SHO

FUD



KATA

1° EDUARDO PEREZ TOL
2° ALDO PAULIN SAT
3° MARCO ROMERO FUD

KUMITE
1° ALDO PAULIN SAT
2° MARCO RODRIGUEZ FUD

3° EDUARDO PEREZ TOL



KATA

1° ABRAHAM ROLDAN FUD

2° GAEL GONZALEZ SAT

KUMITE

1° GAEL GONZALEZ SAT

2° ABRAHAM ROLDAN FUD



KATA

1° JUAN ROMERO FUD
2° SERGIO MENDEZ FUD
3° ALDAIR NAVA FUD

KUMITE
1° ALDAIR NAVA FUD
2° JUAN ROMERO FUD
3° SERGIO MENDEZ FUD

KATA

1° DULCE BASTIDA FUD

o VERONICA DE LA
2 CRUZ GAL

KUMITE

1° DULCE BASTIDA FUD

o VERONICA DE LA
2 CRUZ GAL






KATA

1° LEONARDO ARRIAGA SHI
2° ELIAM HUERTA SKH
3° MATEO MAGADAN GAL
3° BRUNO GUILLEN GAL

KUMITE
1° ELIAM HUERTA SKH
2° LEONARDO ARRIAGA SHI
3° MATEO MAGADAN GAL
3° BRUNO GUILLEN GAL

KATA
1° NAOMI VAZQUEZ KOM
2° MARIANA AGUILAR SHO
3° MAYA HERNANDEZ SHO

KUMITE
1° MAYA HERNANDEZ SHO
2° MARIANA AGUILAR SHO

3° NAOMI VAZQUES KOM



KATA

1° FRANCISCO TEBAULT MAD

2° ANDRES BATISTA PAN

KUMITE
1° FRANCISCO TEBAULT MAD
2° OLAF MARIANO FUD
3° ANDRES BATISTA PAN

KATA
1° HADIL OSPINA PAN
2° ARLETTE MATA SHO
3° JHOSSELYN PEREZ TOL

KUMITE
1° HADIL OSPINA PAN
2° ARLETTE MATA SHO

3° JHOSSELYN PEREZ TOL



KATA

1° OSMAR MARTINEZ COA
2° GAEL NIEVES TOS
3° LEO DUNIEL FUD

KUMITE
1° GAEL NIEVES TOS
2° OSMAR MARTINEZ COA

3° LEO DANIEL FUD



10

30

30

10

20

30

KATA

RODRIGO LUQUE MAD
DIEGO PALMILLAS FUD
OSMAR DE LEON TOD
ANGEL SADA KNK

KUMITE
RODRIGO LUQUE MAD
OMAR DE LEON TOS
ANGEL SADA KNK

DIEGO PALMILLA FUD



KATA

1° LUIS SILVA FUD
2° VICTOR RODRIGUEZ YUM
3° ARTURO PEREZ GAL
3° ERNESTO LOAEZA SAT

KUMITE
1° ROGER MARIANO FUD
2° ERNESTO LOAEZA SAT
3° ARTURO PEREZ GAL
3° LUIS SILVA FUD

KATA
1° ZOE NARANJO ALM
2° ARELY ROMO SHI
3° FABIOLA PENA FUD
3° SHERLY PALMILLAS FUD

KUMITE
1° ARELY ROMO SHI
2° ZOE NARANJO ALM

3° SHERLEY PALMILA FUD



BROWN BELTS




30

30

10

20

30

KATA

VALENTINA MURILLO COS

JAQUELINE FLORES TOL

KARLA ROJAS MAD

VANESSA OCEGUEDA TOD

KUMITE
DANIELA PENA FUD
JAQUELINE FLORES TOL

VALENTINA MURILLO CcOos

VANESSA OCEGUEDA TOS



10

30

30

10

20

30

KATA

MIGUEL ZAMACONA SAT
JORGE ROJAS MAD
JESHUA PENA COA
JESUS CARRENO TOL

KUMITE
JESUS CARRENO MAD
SANTIAGO PALMA FUD
YOEL ESPINOSA IDE

MIGUEL ZAMACONA SAT



VAR KATA

1° ANGEL MEZA KOM

2° ENRIQUE SANCHEZ UAT



KATA

1° SAYURI MEJIA FUD

2° ABRIL LOAEZA SAT

KUMITE

1° SAYURI MEJIA FUD

2° ABRIL LOAEZA SAT



KUMITE

1° SHAKIRBAI ALEXANDR APR

2° ANGEL MEZA KOM

KATA
1° KENIA ALGARA FUD
2° SANDRA PORFIRIO FUD

KUMITE

1° KENIA ALGARA FUD

2° SANDRA PORFIRIO FUD



KATA 19-45

1° DIEGO CAMPA FUD
2° FRANCISCO LEONARDO FUD
3° KAUAN SOARES SHO
3° SHAKIRBAI ALEXANDR APR

KUMITE 19-45
1° FRANCISCO LEONARDO FUD
2° KAUAN SOARES SHO
3° MARCO ANSELMO SAT
3° DIEGO CAMPA FUD

KATA
1° SOFIA ALCANTARA FUD
2° DIANE PEREZ FUD
3° CORINA CALVO FUD
3° ESMERALDA ALCAZAR SHO

KUMITE
1° DIANE PEREZ FUD
2° ESMERALDA ALCAZAR SHO
3° SOFIA ALCANTARA FUD

3° CORINA CALVO FUD






KATA

1° IAN HERNANDEZ IKI
2° AMILCAR PEREZ IKI
3° JAVIER GUERRERO TOS

KUMITE
1° JESHUA PENA COA
2° IAN HERNANDEZ IKI

3° JAVIER GUERRERO TOS



KATA

1° ALEJANDRO SANCHEZ IKI
2° RICARDO CONTRERAS SHO
3° ALEX GONZALEZ FUD
3° DAMIAN LOPEZ IKI

KUMITE
1° ALEJANDRO SANCHEZ IKI
2° ALEX GONZALEZ FUD
3° RICARDO CONTRERAS SHO
3° DAMIAN LOPEZ IKI

FUKUGO

1° DAMIAN LOPEZ IKI

2° ALEJANDRO SANCHEZ IKI



KATA

1° JUAN GARCIA FUJ
2° OLID MARIANO FUD
3° TOLOCHKO DIMITRI APR
3° ALEJANDRO PORRAZ SKH

KUMITE
1° TOLOCHKO DIMITRI APR
2° ALEJANDRO PORRAZ SKH
3° JUAN GARCIA FUJ

VAR FUKUGO

1° SHAKIRBAI ALEXANDR APR

2° TOLOCHKO DIMITRI APR



KATA

1° FERNANDA BADILLO ALM
2° DANAE AGUIRRE FUD
3° LIZETH SOTO FUJ

KUMITE
1° FERNANDA BADILLO ALM
2° LIZETH SOTO FUJ

3° DANAE AGUIRRE FUD



KATA

1° RAMON HUERTA COA

2° RAUL DIAZ COA

KUMITE

1° RAUL DIAZ COA

2° RAMON HUERTA COA



KATA

AIRAM VILLANUEVA ALM
ANA BADILLO ALM
MARIA YOLANDOA SHI
NITZIA VALADEZ TAN

KUMITE
AIRAM VILLANUEVA ALM
ANA BADILLO ALM
MARIA YOLANDA FUJ
NITZIA VALADEZ TAN

FUKUGO
AIRAM VILLANUEVA ALM
FERNANDA BADILLO ALM
ANA BADILLO ALM

NITZIA VALADEZ TAN



KATA

1° ERNI MENDOZA COA
2° EDUARDO FLORES IKI

3° RAUL TORRES COA
3° ALEXIS PERALES COA

KUMITE
1° ERNI MENDOZA COA
2° ALAIN SOTO SHO
3° ROBERTO ALBORES SHO
3° EDUARDO FLORES IKI

FUKUGO
1° ERNI MENDOZA COA
2° EDUARDO FLORES IKI
3° GUSTAVO GALINDO SHO

3° VICENTE ANCONA MON



KATA

1° BRENDA GALINDO SHO
2° HANNA MARTINEZ SHI

3° AGUMA NIKOLE APR
3° MONICA TORRES MOR

KUMITE
1° VERONICA DOMINGUEZ SHI
2° HANNA MARTINEZ SHI
3° BRENDA GALINDO SHO
3° NOEMI MORENO FUD

FUKUGO
1° BRENDA GALINDO SHO
2° HANNA MARTINEZ SHI
3° SHEILA LOPEZ SHO

3° FATIMA DIAZ COA



KATA

DANIEL VAZQUEZ KOM
JESUS M LOPEZ USA
CARLOS DURAN MAD
GUSTAVO CUEVAS MON

KUMITE
GUSTAVO CUEVAS MON
DANIEL VAZQUEZ KOM
JESUS M LOPEZ USA
OSCAR FESTERSEN TOS

FUKUGO
GUSTAVO CUEVAS MON
DANIEL VAZQUEZ KOM
JESUS M LOPEZ USA

ROGELIO CAMPOS COA



FUKUGO

1° GUSTAVO CUEVAS MON

2° JESUS M LOPEZ USA

FUKUGO

1° DANIEL VAZQUEZ KOM

2° ROGELIO CAMPOS COA



KATA

1° ROSALIA ALONSO TOS
2° SUSANA PERALES COA
3° MARIA TRIGOS KDS

KUMITE
1° ROSALIA ALONSO TOS
2° SUSANA PERALES COA

FUKUGO

1° ROSALIA ALONSO TOS

2° SUSANA PERALES COA



KATA

1° ROGELIO CAMPOS COA
2° MARCELINO VALADEZ TAN
3° ARTURO TELLEZ MAD

KUMITE

1° ABUKHBA AKHRA APR

2° ROGELIO CAMPOS COA



MIX TEAM KATA MIX

1° TEAM IKIGAI IKI

2° TEAM SHORYKAHA SHO

3° TEAM MICHOACAN TAN



